Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Ν	ame	Execution Date	
Mr. Harry M. Riegelman 12/26/2006			12/26/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Ha	Harmel Automation, Inc.			
Street Address: 110	1109 Ralph Drive			
City:	Cary			
	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code: 275	27511			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 64054		98		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (919)854-2084				
Fax Number:(919)854-2084Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(919) 854-1844				
Email: jsorey@coatsandbennett.com Correspondent Name: Larry L. Coats, Esq.				
Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300				
Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5911-001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Larry L. Coats, Esq.		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif				

December 26, 2006

Harmel Automation, Inc. 1818 Cindy Lane Denton, Texas 76207

Re: Assignment of U.S. patent number US 6,405,498 B1 dated June 18, 2002.

Dear Harmel Automation, Inc.

I hereby assign all my right, title and interest, to the above United States patent to HARMEL AUTOMATION, INC., a Texas Corporation. This assignment effective immediately and is for the remaining life of the patent. This assignment shall be binding upon any of my heirs, beneficiaries, guardians, legal representatives, administrators, executors, and any successors in interest.

RECORDED: 11/15/2007